HOMMEL

HERCULES

Corner guard rail

Application

For indoor use. The corner guard rails protect machines, pillars, columns, posts, shelves etc.

Execution

= Three-legged corner version
= For anchoring to floor slab

= Plastic-coated in yellow

= Black signal stripes

= High-quality steel

Advantage

= Effectively prevents collision damage
= Safeguards inventory, transport routes and work areas

= Protects corners
= Prevents hard impacts

Delivery

Fastening material for anchoring is not included in the standard scope of delivery.

Notes

Available for cementing in place on request (at no extra cost).

Technical Data

Product number
Pipe diameter
Material thickness
Colour

Reflective tape
Surface

Area of application
Length

Plate length

Plate width

Plate height

Manufacturer Part Number
EAN Code
Commodity Code

Hommel Hercules Werkzeughandel GmbH & Co. KG
Heidelberger Str. 52 | 68519 Viernheim | +49 (0) 6204 739-0 | info@hommel-hercules.com

1087001 102
76 mm

3mm

Yellow

Black
Powder-coated
Indoors

600 mm

160 mm

140 mm

10 mm

195.17.512
4024496128211
73089098
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