

# PRODUCT DATA SHEET

## Corner guard rail

### **Application**

For indoor use. The corner guard rails protect machines, pillars, columns, posts, shelves etc.

- Three-legged corner version
- For anchoring to floor slab
  Plastic-coated in yellow
- Black signal stripes
- High-quality steel

### Advantage

- Effectively prevents collision damage
- Safeguards inventory, transport routes and work areas
- Protects corners
- Prevents hard impacts

### Delivery

Fastening material for anchoring is not included in the standard scope of delivery.

Available for cementing in place on request (at no extra cost).

## **Technical Data**

Product number	1087001 102
Pipe diameter	76 mm
Material thickness	3 mm
Colour	Yellow
Reflective tape	Black
Surface	Powder-coated
Area of application	Indoors
Length	600 mm
Plate length	160 mm
Plate width	140 mm
Plate height	10 mm
Manufacturer Part Number	195.17.512
EAN Code	4024496128211
Commodity Code	73089098

